
2024 Executive Program Participants

Rodney Addison 
AVP, Clinical Services
Maimonides Medical Center
raddison@maimonidesmed.org
Senior Executive Cohort

Leila Amin, OTR/L, CPPS, CPHQ
Senior Director, Patient Safety and Quality
Fred Hutch Cancer Center
lamin@fredhutch.org
Executive Cohort

Philip Atoyebi, MD, FACHE
Director, Quality & Patient Safety
Emory Healthcare
atoyebi42@gmail.com
Executive Cohort

Chaitali V. Baviskar
Assistant VP, Clinical Operations
Salus at Drexel University
chaitali2@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Aaron Begue
VP, Advanced Practice
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
beguea@mskcc.org
Senior Executive

Catherine B. Boyd, PA-C
COO
New England Life Care
cboyd@nelifecare.org
Senior Executive

LaRae C. Brown, MD, FACOG
Division Chief, Obstetrics and Gynecology, 
UF Health North
University of Florida College of Medicine
lcbrownmd@gmail.com
Clinical Executive

Kevin M. Bush, Jr., EdD, FACHE
Enterprise Director
Emory Healthcare
kevin.bush@emoryhealthcare.org
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program 

Lori Cardle
Executive VP of Operations/COO/CFO
Valley Presbyterian Hospital
lori.cardle@valleypres.org
Senior Executive Cohort 

COL Matthew Clark, PhD, PMP
Joint Project Manager
JPEO-CBRND
mgclarkphd@gmail.com
Executive Cohort 
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2024 Executive Program Participants

Cynthia E. Clemons
Vice President, Finance & Administration HSC
University of Louisville
cynthia.clemons@louisville.edu
Executive Cohort 

Yolanda M. Collette
Assistant Chief Executive Officer (ACEO) 
Clinical
Department of Military and Veterans 
Affairs-Paramus
ycoll24589@aol.com 
Senior Executive Cohort 

Stephanie Connor Kent
CEO Sutter Maternity & Surgery Center
Sutter Health
stephanie.connorkent@sutterhealth.org
Senior Executive Cohort

Lawrence D. Counts, MD, CPE, CHCQM
Physician Executive
Counts Kidney & HTN
lawcounts1md@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort 

Bryan R. Cross, PharmD, FACHE
Chief Operating Officer
MyMichigan Health
bryan.cross@mymichigan.org
Clinical Executive Cohort 

William Cyr
COO
LifeFlight of Maine
wcyr@lifeflightmaine.org 
Senior Executive Cohort

Zoneddy R. Dayao, MD
Deputy Director for Clinical Operations
UNM Comprehensive Cancer Center
zdayao@salud.unm.edu 
Clinical Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Arie Dejong, FACHE
Vice President
Cottage Health
arie.dejong888@gmail.com 
Senior Executive Cohort 

Drew Dempsey
AVP, Strategy & Operations
Atrium Health Floyd
drew.dempsey@atriumhealth.org 
Senior Executive Cohort

Michael Duong
AVP, Health IT 
UCF College of Medicine
michael.duong@ucf.edu 
Executive Cohort 
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2024 Executive Program Participants

Lisa Dye
CFO
Quality Insights, Inc
ldye@qualityinsights.org 
Senior Executive Cohort 

Amy C. Everett
Executive VP, Operations
Mind Springs Health
cooperal09@gmail.com 
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program 

Wesley P. Francis, MD, FACHE, FAC
VP, Surgical Services 
Doctors Hospital Health System 
wesley.francis@gmail.com 
Clinical Executive Cohort

Susan W. Fraser-McCleary, RN, 
LCSW, CCM
Assistant Vice President of Care Coordination
Downstate Health Sciences University
sfrasermccleary@gmail.com
Clinical Executive Cohort

Kathleen A. Gaine
Regional Program Director
New York State Department of Health
likath124@gmail.com 
Senior Executive Cohort

Roma Garg, CPPS, CPHQ
VP, Patient Safety & Quality
Ascension Illinois
roma.garg@ascension.org 
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Amy Garrison
Chief Administrative Officer
GRAND Mental Health
amyfgarrison@gmail.com 
Senior Executive Cohort

LCDR Kenneth M. Gill, ICBB, PMP, 
SPHR
Operational Medicine Detailer
US Navy
kennethgill2@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Diana R. Gillogly
Manager, Product Specialists (OR)
LeanTaaS
dianagillogly@gmail.com
Executive Cohort

Jonathan M. Greenwood, DPT, 
FACHE, PCS
Senior Director, Physical Therapy, 
Occupational Therapy & Rehabilitation 
Services
Boston Children’s Hospital
jgreenwoodpt@comcast.net
Executive Cohort
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2024 Executive Program Participants

Stacy L. Harberson, RT(R)(N)(M)
(CT), FACHE
CEO
Howard Memorial Hospital
stacyh@howardmemorial.com
Senior Executive Cohort 

Andre T. Harris Sr., MD
CMO/VP Operations
Miami Valley Hospital
a.harris@hwhcf.com
Clinical Executive Cohort/Diversity in 
Executive Leadership Program 

Mr. F. (Fardoe) Hoefnagel
COO
Stichting SEIN
fhoefnagel@sein.nl
Executive Cohort

Tiesa Hughes Dillard, DNP, RN, NEA-BC
CNO
UI Health
tdillard@uic.edu
Clinical Executive Cohort

Javar B. Jackson Sr.
COO
Third Street Health
javar.jackson@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Kansas Justice
Senior Vice President/COO
Pikeville Medical Center
kansas.justice@pikevillehospital.org
Senior Executive Cohort 

Segun V. Kamiyole
Senior IT Systems & Cybersecurity 
Administration
CHRISTUS Health
segun.kamiyole@yahoo.com
Executive Cohort 

Lalita Kapuscinski, PT, DPT, ATC/L
Market Chief Strategy Officer 
Carondelet Health Network - Tenet Health
lita.kapuscinski@yahoo.com
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Luming Li, MD, FAPA, FACHE
CMO
The Harris Center for Mental Health & IDD
luming.li@theharriscenter.org
Clinical Executive Cohort

Kris Maddalena, DNP, RN, NE-BC
Vice President/CNO
Winchester Medical Center
kmaddale@valleyhealthlink.com
Clinical Executive Cohort
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2024 Executive Program Participants

Harmandeep S. Madra, RN, NEA-BC
Director
Kaiser
harmandeep.madra@gmail.com
Executive Program

Kathryn J. Martinez, DHA, FACHE
EVP/COO/CNO
FHN Memorial Hospital
kmartinez@fhn.org
Clinical Executive Cohort

Yelena Mason
Administrator ASC
APEX Eye Surgery Center
ybmason@apexeye.org
Executive Cohort

Kate McGonegal, FACHE
Director, Hospital Based Physician Services
LeeHealth
kmcgonegal44@gmail.com
Executive Cohort 

Sheila Cook, RN
CXO
UI Health Chicago
sheilacook10318@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort 

Tracy Neidetcher, RN
VP Care Management
Legacy Health
kneecatcher@yahoo.com 
Clinical Executive Cohort

Peter Ntege, MBChB, ACCA
Group General Manager - Hospitals, 
Homecare, & Pharmacies
Avenue Healthcare/Group
peternawe88@gmail.com 
Senior Executive Cohort

Nike Onifade, FACHE
Division Vice President
CommonSpirit Health
nike.ladeinde@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Rev. Alexander J. Plum
CEO/Executive Director
The Corner Health Center
aplum@cornerhealth.org
Senior Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Michelle Rainey, RN, NE-BC
Senior Vice President/CNO
Pikeville Medical Center 
michelle.rainey@pikevillehospital.org
Clinical Executive Cohort 
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2024 Executive Program Participants

Erin D. Reis, FACHE
Associate Chief Academic Officer/ADIO
McLaren Health Care
erin.reis@mclaren.org
Senior Executive Cohort 

Bertrand L. Roberson
CFO
Dept. of Veterans Affairs
bigrobe1@yahoo.com 
Senior Executive Cohort

Sanjeev K. Sah
SVP, Enterprise Technology & CISO
Novant Health
sanjeev.sah@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort 

Subhankar Samal, MD, FACP, 
CLSSBB
CMO
Triad Adult and Pediatric Medicine 
ssamal009@gmail.com 
Clinical Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Jessica Sanchez, LCPC, BCN
Clinic Director
Cognitive Solutions LC
mrs.j.sanchez@gmail.com
Executive Cohort 

Jennifer L. Sandage, RN
EVP/CNO
White River Health
jsandage@whiteriverhealth.org
Clinical Executive Cohort 

David Shahbodaghi, MD
CMO
Sheridan Memorial Hospital 
sshahbodmd@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort

David Martin Shreeves, II
VP, Marketing
Optum
martinshreeves@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort 

Matthew Simpson
Vice President, Talent Acquisition
Indiana University Health
matthewpsimpson@gmail.com
Senior Executive Cohort 

Robert S. Smith, DHSc, PA-C, 
DFAAPA
Regional Lead Clinician
Pediatric Associate’s Family of Companies 
rsspac1958@gmail.com
Executive Cohort 

mailto:erin.reis@mclaren.org
mailto:bigrobe1@yahoo.com
mailto:sanjeev.sah@gmail.com
mailto:ssamal009@gmail.com
mailto:mrs.j.sanchez@gmail.com
mailto:jsandage@whiteriverhealth.org
mailto:sshahbodmd@gmail.com
mailto:martinshreeves@gmail.com
mailto:matthewpsimpson@gmail.com
mailto:rsspac1958@gmail.com


2024 Executive Program Participants

Esther Taylor, DBA
CEO
AccelHealth
etaylor@accelhc.org
Senior Executive Cohort

Anne S. Tsao, MD
VP, Academic Affairs
MD Anderson Cancer Center
astsao@mdanderson.org
Clinical Executive Cohort/Diversity in Executive 
Leadership Program

Jill M. West, PhD
Director, Psychology Department
Scottish Rite for Children
jill.west@tsrh.org
Executive Cohort 

Robert Wiehe, FACHE, CMRP
Senior Vice President, COO
UC Health
robert.wiehe@uchealth.com
Senior Executive Cohort

Donna D. Wilmoth, RN, FACHE
VP/CNO
Sentara Healthcare
ddwilmot@sentara.com
Clinical Executive Cohort
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